1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies) Toru FUJIMURA Akira YAMAMOTO OCT 2 8 2002 TORADENIAN tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kawasaki Steel Corporation Address: 1-28, Kitahonmachidori 1-chom Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi Hyogo 651-0075, Japan					
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Re-recordation to correct assignee's address, previously recorded on May 22, 2002, Reel 13145, Frames 548-549 Execution Date: April 18, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
i	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).					
	10/130,711						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	tional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Customer No.: <u>000466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
	YOUNG & THOMPSON	Enclosed					
	Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit acc					
	745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. <u>25-0120</u>					
	Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying be deposit account)					
	Phone: 703-521-2297						
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached consists a true copy of the original document.						
	Amanda L. Goode Amanda L. Ciado 10/28/2002						
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
	Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 5					
<u> </u>							

PATENT

REEL: 013435 FRAME: 0701

10/130711 priney Docket No. 8003-1008

		A/3581-4	(c)			IU/ I Attorney Docket	30/3.7	
Form PTO-1595		08-08-200	2		HEET	U.S. Depai	rtment of Commerce nt and Trademark Office	
To the Honorab	le Commission	10218099	# 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the a	attached orig	ginal documents o	r copy thereof.	
Name of C Toru FUJ Akira YAN			2.	Name and		of receiving party	, ,	
í <u></u>	o) of conveying party	22/02 (ies) attached?		Address:	Chuo-ku	ahonyimachido i, Kobe-shi 51-0075 Japan	ri 1-chome alg 0/0/28/00	
⊠ Assigr □ Secur □ Other:	Conveyance: nment ty Agreement Date: April 18, 20	Merger Change of Name	Addit		s) and addre	ess(es) attached?		
	number(s) or pate s being filed with a	ent number(s): new application, the ex	ecution	date of the	27 / application	n s: <u>April 18, 20</u>	002	
A. Pa 63 (98) (189 - 1 1 18 8 (88)	tent Application No 900 (3 - 30 50" 40 31	}		B. Pa	atent No(s)			
		Add	itional r	umbers att	tached?]Yes ⊠ No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Customer	No.: <u>000466</u>		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41)\$ <u>40</u>	0.00	
YOUNG &	THOMPSON			⊠ Enclo	sed			
Second Fi	oor			☐ Autho	norized to be charged to deposit account			
745 South	23 rd Street		8.	Deposit Ad	count No.	<u>25-0120</u>		
Arlington,				(Attach du deposit ac		y of this page if	paying by	
Phone: 70	3-521-2297		<u> </u>			······································	 	
		DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE				
9. Statement	and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Isiah Avila		find the	u.a.f.	14		May 22, 2002		
Name of Pe	erson Signing	Signature of pages including cover			nts and do	Date		

PATENT

REEL: 013435 FRAME: 0702

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, Toru Fujimura, Akira Yamamoto, hereafter referred to as								
APPARATUS	"applicants", have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND SEPROPRISE GRADUATED STATES.								
SHEET OF	(a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed								
	on, Application No,								
	(b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed								
	on, and								
.() 0	WHEREAS, Kawasaki Steel Corporation, of								
138/00	1-28, Kitahonamachidori 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 651-0075								
10100	Japan, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the en-								
	tire right, title and interest in and to the same;								
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars								
	(\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable								
	consideration, applicants, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and								
	transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in								
	the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all								
	patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use								
	and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full								
	end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as								
	the same would have been held by applicants had this assignment and sale								
	not been made.								
	Applicants hereby authorize and request the Commis-								
	sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said								
	assignee.								
	Date:April 18, 2002								
	Toru Fujimura								
	Toru Fujimura								
	Date: April 18, 2002								
	Date.								
	Akira Yamamoto								
	Cinila lumbos								
	Date:								

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/28/2002 REEL: 013435 FRAME: 0703